SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Roper Holdings, Inc.		12/03/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gatan, Inc.		
Street Address:	5794 W. Las Positas Blvd.		
City:	Pleasanton		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94588		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2137724	AUTOFILTER	
Registration Number:	2299416	DUOPOST	
Registration Number:	1688542	DIGITALMICROGRAPH	
Registration Number:	2020742	MULTISCAN	
Registration Number:	1721501	WHISPERLOK	
Registration Number:	1721502	PEELS	
Registration Number:	1717630	HEXRING	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)751-1142

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215 567-2010
Email: pnorris@crbcp.com

Correspondent Name: Caesar, Rivise, Bernstein, et al.

Address Line 1: 1635 Market Street

Address Line 2: 11th Floor - Seven Penn Center

TRADEMARK REEL: 004111 FRAME: 0385 2/37724

CH \$190,00

900149591

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2212				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R14910020 (RH-G)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric S. Marzluf			
Signature:	/E.S. Marzluf/			
Date:	12/10/2009			
Total Attachments: 5				

Total Attachments: 5

source=R114910020 Roper Holdings to Gatan Assignment#page1.tif source=R114910020 Roper Holdings to Gatan Assignment#page2.tif source=R114910020 Roper Holdings to Gatan Assignment#page3.tif source=R114910020 Roper Holdings to Gatan Assignment#page4.tif source=R114910020 Roper Holdings to Gatan Assignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004111 FRAME: 0386

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (US)

WHEREAS, ROPER HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 6901 Professional Parkway East, Suite 200, Sarasota, FL 34240 (hereinafter "RHI") is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks and trademark registrations as identified in Exhibit A, attached (all of said United States trademarks and trademark registrations as identified in Exhibit A hereinafter collectively referred to as "Trademark Rights");

WHEREAS, GATAN, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, having an address at 5794 W. Las Positas Blvd., Pleasanton, CA 94588 (hereinafter "RSI"), is desirous of acquiring all of the rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights; and

WHEREAS, it is the intent of RHI and GATAN that all of RHI's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights and the goodwill of the business associated with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademark Rights be transferred to GATAN.

NOW, THEREFORE, RHI and GATAN, intending to be legally bound under the laws of the State of Florida, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, agree as follows:

1. RHI hereby transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers, to GATAN, and GATAN accepts from RHI, all of RHI's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights and in and to the goodwill of the business associated with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademark Rights, including the right to sue others for past acts of infringement of the Trademark Rights and to retain all revenues received from others for past acts of infringement of the Trademark Rights.

TRADEMARK

2. RHI further agrees for itself, successors, assigns, and its legally bound predecessors to execute, without further consideration, any further legal documents, any further assignments, and any releases, declarations, renewals or other applications for Trademark Rights that may be deemed necessary by GATAN, or by GATAN's successors-in-interest or assigns, fully to secure to GATAN, or to GATAN's successors-in-interest or assigns, RHI's interest as aforesaid in and to the Trademark Rights and in and to the goodwill of the business associated with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademark Rights.

[REMAINING PORTION OF PAGE 2 HEREIN IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT

BLANK]

385925_1

TRADEMARK EEL: 004111 FRAME: 03

[TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (US)]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto affix my hand and seal this 3rd day
of DECEMBER, 2009.
ROPER HOLDINGS, INC.
By: Sand Soni Title: PRESIDENT + ASSISTANT SEC
STATE OF FLORIDA : : SS: COUNTY OF SACASOTA :
Before me personally appeared said PAUL J SONI and acknowledged that he/she is the PRESIDENT + ASST SECRET OF ROPER HOLDINGS,
INC., that he/she has the authority to execute this instrument on behalf of ROPER
HOLDINGS, INC., and has acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act
and deed on this 3 ² day of DECEMBER, 2009.
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA Donna J. Rothbart Commission # DD593836 Expires: SEP. 11, 2010 BONDED THRU ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC. My Commission Expires: O. / /

385925_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004111 FRAME: 0389

My Commission Expires: 9/11/2010

[TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (US)]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto affix my hand and seal this 3rd of DECEMBER, 2009.

GATAN, INC.

By: Name: PAUL J. SONI
Title: VICE PRESIDENT + ASSISTANT SECRETARY

STATE OF FLORIDA

SS:

COUNTY OF SACASOTA

Before me personally appeared said PAUL J SONI acknowledged that he/she is the V.P. + ASST SECRETARY of GATAN, INC., that he/she has the authority to execute this instrument on behalf of GATAN, INC., and has acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed on this day of DECEMBER, 2009.

をDonna J. Rothbart Commission # DD593836 Expires: SEP 11, 2010 BONDED THRU ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC.

My Commission Expires: Q/II/2010

385925 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004111 FRAME: 0390

EXHIBIT A

TIMORES .	To APPIND	a valtacion		N. P. C.
AUTOFILTER	75/025,319	2,137,724	11/29/1995	2 /17/1998
DUOPOST	75/438,714	2,299,416	2 /23/1998	12/14/1999
DIGITALMICROGRAPH	74/143,240	1,688,542	2 /28/1991	5 /19/1992
MULTISCAN	75/027,539	2,020,742	12/4 /1995	12/3 /1996
WHISPERLOK	74/143,238	1,721,501	2 /28/1991	10/6 /1992
PEELS	74/143,241	1,721,502	2 /28/1991	10/6 /1992
HEXRING	74/143,239	1,717,630	2 /28/1991	9 /22/1992

TRADEMARK REEL: 004111 FRAME: 0391

RECORDED: 12/10/2009